## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Meteorological Systems Company, Inc.		06/25/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vaisala Meteorological Systems Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Commerce Way	
City:	Woburn	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 01801	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2324837	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)771-3804

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-771-3800

Email: dphdocket@aol.com

Correspondent Name: D. Peter Hochberg

Address Line 1: 1940 East 6th St. - 6th Floor Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SL4203US (#90223)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Peter Hochberg
Signature:	/D. Peter Hochberg/
Date:	02/20/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003250 FRAME: 0657

900042519

Total Attachments: 2 source=name#page1.tif source=name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003250 FRAME: 0658

# State of Pelcware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "METEOROLOGICAL SYSTEMS COMPANY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "METEOROLOGICAL SYSTEMS COMPANY, INC." TO "VAISALA METEOROLOGICAL SYSTEMS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson Harrier Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3393583 8100

010305749

AUTHENTICATION: 1210574

DATE: 06-26-01

TRADEMARK —— REEL: 003250 FRAME: 0659

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

**OF** 

# METEOROLOGICAL SYSTEMS COMPANY, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Meteorological Systems Company, Inc. (the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions by written consent, pursuant to Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The stockholders of the Corporation duly approved said proposed amendment by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED:

That Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be and hereby is deleted in its entirety and the following Article First is inserted in lieu thereof:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

Vaisala Meteorological Systems Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President this 25 day of June, 2001.

METEOROLOGICAL SYSTEMS COMPANY, INC.

Name: K. Russell Petermar

Title: President

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.03 \*\*

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003250 FRAME: 0660

**RECORDED: 02/20/2006**